

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CRM(M) No. 189/2020
CrIM Nos. 616/2020,
&
615/2020

Prince SinghPetitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.P Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K and ors.Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice.

List on 14.08.2020.

In the meantime, proceedings in F.I.R No. 190/2020 registered with Police Station, Kathua shall stay. The order is subject to objections from the other side.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
14.07.2020
Tarun