

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU.**

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING AT SRINAGAR).

CRM (M) No. 189/2020

CrIM No. 615/2020

CrIM No. 616/2020

Prince Singh

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K &Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, Advocate

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge

ORDER

21.09.2020

Respondents to file status report by or before the next date.

List on 12th October, 2020.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge.**

Srinagar.
21.09.2020
"Sakeena"