

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 189/2020  
CrIM No. 615/2020  
CrIM No. 616/2020

Prince Singh

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advocate  
v/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

List on 30.07.2021.

JAMMU  
13.07.2021  
Neha



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**