

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 189/2020  
CrIM No. 615/2021  
CrIM No. 616/2021  
CrIM No. 1195/2021

Prince Singh ..... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Taken out of turn, on request of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 23.09.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
08.09.2021  
*Tarun*