

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 189/2020
CrIM No. 615/2020
CrIM No. 616/2020
CrIM No. 1195/2021

Prince SinghAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA vice
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA appearing vice Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG
seeks time to file the response. Granted.

List on 30.12.2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.11.2021
Sahil Padha