

S. No. 20

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 189/2020
CrIM No. 615/2020
CrIM No. 616/2020
CrIM No. 1195/2021

Prince Singh

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.P. Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Response has not been filed.

Three weeks' time as last and final opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the respondents for filing response with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

List on 19.04.2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.03.2022
Renu