

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 189/2020
CrIM Nos. 615 & 616 of 2020
CrIM No. 1195/2021

Prince Singh

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R P Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.04.2022

Awaiting appearance of the learned counsel for the respondents,
adjourned.

List on 21.05.2022.

Meanwhile, response be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
19.04.2022
Manan