

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 189/2020

Prince Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

The court vide order dated 27.07.2022 directed the petitioner to approach the concerned Investigating Officer with the relevant documents as the earlier order passed by the Deputy Commissioner, vide order dated 02.07.2020, stands rescinded. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Investigating Officer has not taken into consideration the relevant documents. The Investigating Officer shall take into consideration the documents as directed by the Court and file latest status report by the next date of hearing.

List on 13.02.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

Jammu  
06.12.2022  
Shammi