

Sr. No. 23

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 189/2020

Prince Singh

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG appearing on behalf of official respondents seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file fresh status report.

List on 17.04.2023.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
10.03.2023
Shammi