

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.189/2020
CrlM Nos.615/2020, 616/2020
& 1195/2021

Prince Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R.P Sharma, Advocate.

V/S

Union Territory of J and K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
07.10.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment to argue the case.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **10.11.2023**.

Meanwhile, the investigating agency shall be at liberty to further investigate the case having regard to the documents to be produced by the petitioner with regard to grant of NOC, revocation thereof and the order passed by this Court with regard to operation of withdrawal of NOC. The respondents shall file fresh status report within four weeks.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
07.10.2023
Surinder