

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 189/2020

Prince Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. R. P. Sharma, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(29.08.2025)**

01. Pleadings are stated to be complete.

02. List for consideration on **30.09.2025**.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
29.08.2025**

Bunty