

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 189/2020

Prince Singh .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Nigam Swoop, Adv.

**vs**

U. T. of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.02.2026**

1. Investigating Officer shall remain present along with CD file on the adjourned date.
2. Adjourned 10.03.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
20.02.2026  
Rakesh